



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 760 of 2025

Shivam Kumar Kushwaha

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Sunil Kumar Kushwaha
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A., Vikas Srivastava

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellant is present.
2. None is present for the opposite party no. 2.
3. Learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 has filed Vakalatnama in the registry on 09.04.2025 which is not on record.
4. Registry is directed to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.
5. An opportunity is provided to the learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 for his appearance and submissions, if any. Failing which, appropriate order may be passed.
6. List this matter on 10.04.2026 as fresh in top ten cases.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

April 3, 2026
K.K. Maurya